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E-Lists, and a Website:  The stock is presented for sale
via the following printed lists: (1) a Stocklist, (2) a list of
Bargain Books, (3) a list of Anthroposophical Periodicals,
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our Website at > www.anthroposophicalbooks .co.uk <

We sell New Anthroposophical Titles:  Anthroposophical
Books now sells all in-print Anthroposophical titles in
English from the main Anthroposophical publishers.

About the Books and Cataloguing:  All items listed
for sale have been carefully inspected and only obvious
defects have been noted. Normal wear of second-hand
items should be expected. However, since items are sent
on approval, any found to be unacceptable may be returned
within 7 days. Unless otherwise stated, publications are
octavo (normal) in size. Some abbreviations have been

adopted to conserve space, e.g., tr. = translated or translation, and sm. = small; the various publisher’s names
have also been shortened, but other abbreviations are usually obvious and consistent throughout. On multiple
entries of the same or similar titles of Steiner’s lectures, complete background, i.e., lecture dates and city, are
given on the earliest edition only, except in the case of German titles; any changes in later editions, such as new
translators, etc., are duly noted.
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Transport - Items are sent via a reasonable and cost effective means, orders dispatched outside the UK are sent by
air economy service via our international forwarder, the cost of which is very reasonable.

Payment - Orders can be prepaid, or payment is due upon receipt of the books. Payment may be made by (1)
personal cheque in GBP, (2) Paypal, or (3) via World Pay in either GBP or euro - this is an arrangement of int’l
transfer between banks (the IBAN and BIC transfer numbers for these accounts are listed on the invoice you
will receive). We also accept USD cheques drawn on a personal account. Or, finally, we accept Visa and MasterCard,
or bank debit cards. Please indicate when ordering how you would like to pay.

Anthroposophical libraries will receive 15% discount on all orders.
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ANNUAL OF THE LITERARY ARTS AND HUMANITIES
SECTION - 2002. Annual of the Literary Arts and Humanities
- Volume I. Literary Arts/Humanities Section, School of Spiritual
Science, Goetheanum. Edited by C. Haid & M.M. Sam. Verlag
am Goetheanum. 2002.  Card covers-soft bound, 296pp., very
good copy, sections on The Concept of the "Schöne
Wissenschaften"; History of Art and of Consciousness; Poetry;
Language; Fairytales; Artistic Creation and its Reflection; From
the Work of the Section.
[41490]                 £ 20

ANTHROPOSOPHICAL REVIEW. Complete Run, 1979-
1985 - Journal of the British Anthroposophical Society.  21 issues,
paper covers, very good set.
[25823]                 £ 75

ANTHROPOSOPHY TODAY. Anthroposophy Today. London,
Complete Run - Nos. 1-25, Summer 1986 through Winter 1995.
 25 issues, card covers, very good set.
[22359]                 £ 80

BEITRÄGE ZU EINER ERWEITERUNG DER
HEILKUNST - Beiträge zu einer Erweiterung der Heilkunst
nach Geisteswissenschaftlichen Erkenntnisse, Stuttgart.  Card
covers-soft bound - Broken Run: Volume 15, nos. 1-6, 1962;
Volume 16, nos. 1-6, 1963;  Volume 17, nos. 1-6, 1964;  Volume
18, nos. 1-6, 1965;  Volume 20, no. 6 only, 1967;  Volume 21,
nos. 5, 6 only;  Volume 22, nos. 1-4 [lacks 5], 6;   very good
condition.
[41400]                 £ 35

BEITRÄGE ZUR WELTLAGE - Beiträge zur Weltlage -
Dornach - 10 Year Run - as follows:  22. Jahrgant, 1989/1-2  -
through-  29 Jahrgang, no. 125, 1998/2.  30 issues, card covers-
soft bound, good copies.
[41584]                 £ 90

BERICHTSCHEIFT DES BUNDES DER FREIEN
WALDORSCHULEN Berichtscheift des Bundes der Freien
Waldorschulen, Annual - Issues: Advent 1987;  Advent 1989;
Weihnachten 1990;  Weihnachten 1991.  Card covers-soft bound,
good copies.
[41585]                 £ 25

CHILD AND MAN - RUN, 1936-2001. Child and Man  &
Steiner Education. [Accurate publication history in earlier numbers
unclear, some numbers were not issued, or successive numbering
not always followed]. Publication initiated at Michael Hall School,
Streathum Hill, London, than later Sussex, U.K., after published
by the Steiner Schools Fellowship.  Card covers-soft bound  -
run in generally good to very good condition.
[Lacks some issues] Run As Follows:  I. First Series, ca. 1936
- ca. 1938? (Streathum Hill):  Vol. 1, nos. 3 - 6 only;  Vol. 2, nos.
3, 4/5, 6 only;  Vol. 3, nos. 1, 2, 3 only, (publication suspended
during WWII?).

II. New Series, 1947-1964:  Vol. 1 (1947-49, monthly?), nos. 1,
2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8 only;  Vol. II (1950-51), nos. 1 - 8 only;  Vol. III
(1952-54), nos. 1 - 3, 5 - 8 only;  Vol. IV (1954-55), nos. 1 through
7;  Vol. V (1956), nos. 8, 9 - 2, 3;  1957, no. 4 (Easter), no. 5
(Summer), double number, Christimas only;  Vol. 5 again [not
an error] (1957), nos. 4 & 5, (1958) nos. 8 (Easter), no. 9
(Summer),  then Michelmas-Christmas issue;  -- [Becomes an
Annual] --  1959, 1960, 1961;
-- [then a Bi-Annual] --    1964, Summer, Christmas.

III. "Second" New Series [Bi-Annual, or Quarterly, with
exceptions] - 1965-1990:  Vol. II (1965), nos. 1 (Summer), 2
(Winter);  Vol. III (1966), nos. 1 (Summer), no. 2 (Winter);  Vol.
IV (1967), nos. 1-2 (Summer, Winter);  Vol. V (1968), no. 1
(Summer), no. 2 (Wnter);  Vol. VI (1969), nos. 1-2 (Summer,
Winter);  Vol. VII (1970), no. 1 (Summer), no. 2 (Winter);  Vol.
VIII (1971), nos. 1-2 (Summer, Winter);  Vol. IX (1972), nos. 1-
2 (Summer, Winter);  Vol. X (1974), nos. 1 -2 (January & July);
 -- [Now a Quarterly] -- Vol. XI (1975-76), nos. 1 - 4;  -- [Now
Bi-Annual] --  Vol. 12 (1977), no. 2 (Summer);  [Now Quarterly]
Vol. 13 (1978-79), nos. 1 - 4 (Summer, Autumn, Winter/Sprint,
Summer/Michaelmas;  [Now Bi-Annual] Vol. 14 (1980), no. 1

(Winter/Spring);  Vol. 15 (1981), no. 2 (Summer/Michaelmas);
Vol. 16 (1982), no. 2 (Summer);  Vol. 17 (1983), no. 1 (Winter),
no. 2 (Summer);  Vol. 18 (1984), no. 1 (Winter), no. 2 (Summer);
 Vol. 19 (1985), no. 1 (Winter), no. 2 (Summer);   Vol. 20 (1986),
no. 1 (Winter), no. 2 (July), no. 3 (December);  Vol. 21 (1987),
no. 2 (July);  Vol. 22 (1988), no. 1, no. 2;  Vol. 23 (1989), no. 2;
 Vol. 24 (1990), no. 2 (May);  Vol. 25 (1990), no 1;  Vol. 25
(1991), no. 2 (July);  Vol. 26 (1992), nos. 1 - 2 (January, July);
 Vol. 27 (1993), nos. 1-2 (January, July);  Vol. 28 (1994), no. 1
(January);  Vol. 29 (1995), no. 1 (January);  [lacks Vol. 30]  Vol.
31 (1997), no. 1;  [lakcs Vols. 32 & 33].
  RENAMED: STEINER EDUCATION - Vol. 34 (2000), nos. 1,
2;  Vol. 35 (2001), nos. 1, 2.
[41696]                 £300

C H R I S T E N G E M E I N S C H A F T  -  V o l u m e  I  -
Christengemeinschaft, I. Jahrgang, 1924/25 (April 1924 - März
1925).  Cloth, 1-368pp., very good copy, first volume of the
journal of the Christian Community in Germany.
[101538]                 £ 50

CHRISTENGEMEINSCHAFT - Die Christengemeinschaft -
Monatsschrift zur Religiösen Erneuerung - [Journal of the Christen
Community in Germany].  Issues and Run:  VII, Heft 9, Dez.
1930;  XV, Heft 5, August 1938 [publication suspended];  Bi-
monthly: IXX;  XX.  Monthly: 20 year run - Volume 48, 1976
-through-  Volume 68, 1996.  Card covers-soft bound, a good
set.
[41587]                 £275

CHRISTENGEMEINSCHAFT - Die Christengemeinschaft -
Monatsschrift zur Religiösen Erneuerung - [Journal of the Christen
Community in Germany] - A 50 Year Run, 1946 - 1996, lacks
7 issues, Includes Supplement Issues for the 1970s + Alphabetical
Index of authors/articles for the years 1922-1988  50 year run,
paper covers - Run as Follows -  MONTHLY, Neue Folge, Heft
1, Mai 1946 [lacks Dec. 1946].
   Bi-MONTHLY:  Januar 1947 (19 Jahr.)  through 1996, heft 12
(68 Jahr) [lacks issues, v48, no. 10, 1976; v50, nos. 2, 11, 1978;
v51, nos. 4, 7, 1979;  & v52, no. 4, 1980].
Run includes the Supplement Issues for years 1974, 1975, 1976,
1977, 1978, 1979, & 1980.  Plus: Stichwort - Register der
Zeitschchrift "Die Christengemeinschaft", 1922-1988.
Very good set
[92067]                 £750

CHRISTIAN COMMUNITY JOURNAL - The Christian
Community Journal (U.K., 1932-1983) [also named: The Threshing
Floor (1980-1992),   Perspectives (1993ff] - Run 1932 - 2003
[lacks some issues].
Run as follows:  A. - Pre-WWII - Volume I, 1932, no. 1 (January)
- no. 6 (June);  Volume II, 1933, nos. 1-24 (issued bi-weekly,
w/index, bound in cloth);  Volume II, 1934, nos. 25, 26 [lacks
27, 28], 29 [lacks 30-33], 34 [lacks 35], 36;   [lacks volumes 3-
7];  Volume VIII, 1939, nos. 86 [lacks 87-92], 93;  Volume IX,
1940, nos. 97 [lacks 98-100], 101.

B.  Post-WWII (New Series, issued bi-monthly) - [complete unless
otherwise stated] Volume 1, 1947;  Volume 2, 1948;  Volume 3,
1949 [lacks no.5/6];  Volume 4, 1950;  Volume 5, 1951;  Volume
6, 1952;  Volume 7, 1953;  Volume 8, 1954 [lacks 1/2, 5/6, 9/10-
11/12];  Volume 9, 1955;  Volume 10, 1956;  [lacks Volumes 11
& 12, 1957 & 58)];  Volume 13, 1959;  [lacks Volume 14, 1960];
 Volume 15, 1961;  Volumes 16 through 32, 1962-1978, complete;
 Volume 23, 1979 [lacks July-August];  Volume 34, 1980;  [lacks
Volume 35];  1982 (2 issues, spring & summer);  1983 (autumn
only) [note: it seems that there were 2 journals from this group
in publication in the early 1980s, as "The Threshing Floor"
following begins in 1980].

C.  Renamed, "The Threshing Floor" (issued monthly) - 1980
[Sept. only];  1981 through 1986 complete;  (issued bi-monthly)
- 1987 through 1992 complete.

D.  Renamed, "Perspectives" (issued bi-monthly) - 1993 through
1995 complete; (then issued quarterly) 1996 through 2004
complete.



Description:  card covers-soft bound, generally in good condition.
[41502]                 £350

CONTRIBUTIONS TOWARDS A RENEWAL OF
CULTURE - Contributions Towards a Renewal of Culture
(Journal), London, edited by E.C. Merry.  Issues: Year 1944, nos.
2, 3, 5, 6, 10, 11;  1946, nos. 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10;  1947, nos.
11, 12.  Duplicated typescript, unbound, stapled pages.
[41588]                 £ 40

CRESSET - The Cresset & Issues of the Camphill
Correspondence. Journals of the Camphill Movement.  Run of
"The Cresset" starts with initial no., Summer 1954  -through-
the final no., Winter 1972-3, as follows:

1954-55, Volume 1, nos. 1 - 4;  1956-57, Volume II - III, no. 1
[lacks no. 2], nos. 3, 4 (some issues probably not published?);
1957-58, Volume IV, no. 1 [lacks nos. 2 - 3], no. 4;  1958-59,
Volume V,  nos. 1, 2, 3, 4;  1959-60, Volume VI, nos. 1, 2, 3, 4;
1960-61, Volume VII, no. 1 (misnumbered as no. 5 of Volume
VI) [lacks no. 2] nos. 3, 4;  1961-62, Volume VIII, nos. 1, 2 [lacks
no. 3] no. 4;  1962-63, Volume IX, nos. 1, 2, 3, 4;  1963-64,
Volume X, 1, 2, 3, 4;  1964-65, Volume XI, [lacks no. 1], nos. 2,
3-4;  1965-66, Volume XII, no.s 2, 4 (possibly some issues not
published);  1966-67, Volume XIII, nos. 1, 2, 3, 4;  1967-68,
Volume XIV, nos. 1, 2, 3-4;  1968-69, Volume XV, nos. 1, 2 , 3,
4];  1969-70, Volume, XVI, nos. 1, 2, 3, 4;  [Published as a Bi-
Annual]  Vol. XVIII, no. 1 (Winter 1970) [lacks no. 2?];  Vol.
XVII, no 3 (Summer 1971);  Vol. XVIII, no. 2 (Summer 1972);
issue of Vol. XVII [possible mis-numbering] Winter 1972; and
final issue of Winter 1972-73.

RENAMED: "Camphill Correspondence" - 1977, September;
1978, April - December;  1980, January/February;  1987,
May/June - November/December;  1988, January/February -
November/December;   1989,  January/February -
November/December.
Paper covers, generally in good condition.
[41589]                 £150

CURATIVE EDUCATION AND SOCIAL THERAPY -
Journal of Curative Education and Social Therapy Konferenz,
the Goetheanum, 1982 to 2001 - 20 Years [lacks some issues].
Card covers-soft bound, very good condition - run as follows:
[A Quarterly] -  Volume 1, no. 1 Easter 1982 through Volume
VII, no. 2, Easter 1988 [lacks nos. 3, 4];  Volume VIII, no. 3 only,
1989;  Volume IX, 1990 [lacks no. 1];  Volume X, 1991  through
 Volume XII, 1993;  [3 Issues a Year] -  1994;  1995 [lacks Easter
issue];  1996;  [Again issued Quarterly] -  1997;  1998;  1999;
 2000;  & 2001.
[41583]                 £225

ERZIEHUNGSKUNST - Erziehungskunst. Herausgegeben vom
Bunde der Waldorfschulen. Stuttgart: 1950 - 1970 [lacks some
issues].  Cloth & Card covers-soft bound: Volumes XX - XXIV
in brown cloth, the others issues in paperback, very good set, run
as follows:  1950, Jhng XIV, Heft [nos. 6, 11, 12 only];  1951,
XV, Heft 4 [lacks 1-3, 5-12];  1952, XVI, Heft [no. 10 only];
1953, XVII, Heft [nos. 3, 5, 8, 11, 12 only];  1954, XVIII, Heft
[lacks nos. 1, 2, 4];  1955, XIX, Heft 1-12;  1956, XX, Heft 1-12;
 1957, XXI, Heft 1-12;  1958, XXII, Heft 1-12;  1959, XXIII, Heft
1-12;
1960, Jhng XXIV, Heft 1-12  through 1968, XXXII, Heft 1-12;
1969, XXXIII, Heft [lacks 8, 9, 11];
1970, Jhng XXXIV, Heft [lacks no. 4].
[43031]                 £175

GAA-SOPHIA, Jahrbuch, Freien Hoch Jahrbuch der
Naturwissenschaftlichen Sektion der Freien Hochschule für
Geistesw. am Goetheanum Dornach. Herausgeber, etc. G.
Wachsmuth. Band II: 1927. Sektion. 1927.  Green boards and
cloth spine, 444pp., a good copy.
[37413]                 £ 50

GAA-SOPHIA, Jahrbuch, Freien Hoch Jahrbuch der
Naturwissenschaftlichen Sektion der Freien Hochschule für
Geistesw. am Goetheanum Dornach. Band III: Orient-Occident-
Verlag. 1929.  Card covers-soft bound, 388pp., ex-libr., covers

a little worn, sewing wear, otherwise and internally a good copy.
[25819]                 £ 25

GAA-SOPHIA, Jahrbuch, Freien Hoch Jahrbuch der
Naturwissenschaftlichen Sektion der Freien Hochschule für
Geistesw. am Goetheanum Dornach. Band III: Orient-Occident-
Verlag. 1929.  Yellow boards and cloth spine, 388pp., illustrated,
very good copy.
[37411]                 £ 50

GAA-SOPHIA, Jahrbuch, Freien Hoch. Jahrbuch der
Naturwissenschaftlichen Sektion der Freien Hochschule für
Geistesw. am Goetheanum Dornach. Band IV: "Landwirtschaft",
Orient-Occident-Verlag. 1929.  Red boards and cloth spine,
259pp., very good copy.
[37412]                 £ 45

GAA-SOPHIA, Jahrbuch, Freien Hoch. Jahrbuch der
Naturwissenschaftlichen Sektion der Freien Hochschule für
Geistesw. am Goetheanum Dornach. Herausgeber, etc. G.
Wachsmuth. Band V: "Die Tierwelt", Orient-Occident-Verlag.
1929.  Orange boards and cloth spine, 259pp., vague flicker of
spots on front cover, a good copy.
[37414]                 £ 50

GAA-SOPHIA, Jahrbuch, Freien Hoch Jahrbuch der
Naturwissenschaftlichen Sektion der Freien Hochschule für
Geistesw. am Goetheanum Dornach. Band VI: "Goethe-Jahrbuch"
1932. Orient-Occident-Verlag. 1932.  Card covers-soft bound,
169pp., ex-libr, sewing weak, but otherwise and internally a good
copy, 12 articles on Goethe, contributors include Wachsmuth,
Karutz, Poppelbaum, Grohmann, Wlhlbold, Varavalle, Pfeiffer,
Knauer, Beckh, & Echstein, and 2 lectures by Rudolf Steiner:
"Goethe als Plastiker der Idee" (1. Sept. 1921) & "Goethe,
Haeckel und Swedenborg" (2. Sept 1921).
[25820]                 £ 35

GEGENWART - MONATSSCHRIFT FUR FREIES, etc. -
Gegenwart - Monatsschrift für Freies Geistesleben und Soziale
Dreigliederung.  Monthly - Issues: XII, 1950-51, nos. 7, 11/12
only;  XIII, 1951-2, nos. 2/3 - 5, 7 - 8/9 only;  XIV, 1952, nos. 2
- 4/5, 8, 10, 12 only;  XV, 1953, nos. 8/9, 11/12 only;  XVI, 1954,
nos.1 - 4/5, 8/9 - 12 only;  XVII, 1955, nos. 1/2, 12 only;  XVIII,
1957, no. 12 only.  Card covers-soft bound, good copies.
[41591]                 £ 35

DAS GOETHEANUM, 1925, 1926, 1927, 1928, 1929, 1931,
1933. Das Goetheanum, bound years of 1925 [Year of Rudolf
Steiner's Death], also 1926, 1927, 1928, 1929, 1931, & 1933 -
Wochenschrift für Anthroposophie. [Weekly journal founded by
Rudolf Steiner, published at the Goetheanum, still in publication].
 Seven volumes, 6 volumes hardbound in cloth, 1 with card covers
and cloth spine, very good copies.
[92065]                 £300

DAS GOETHEANUM, 1930s - 1990s [Broken Run]. Das
Goetheanum - Wochenschrift für Anthroposophie. [Weekly journal
founded by Rudolf Steiner, published at the Goetheanum, still in
publication].  Broken run as follow:
1930s  -  Volume 10, 1931 [lacks nos. 1 - 23, 31, 35, 47, 49 - 50
only];  Volume II, 1932 [lacks nos. 8, 18, 35 only];  Volume 12,
1933 [lacks no. 34 only];  Volume 13, 1934 [lacks nos. 6 - 13,
16 - 29, 47 - 50 only];  Volume 14, 1935 [lacks nos. 14 - 15, 17,
22, 23 - 33, 47 - 48 only];  Volume 15, 1936 [lacks nos. 9, 23,
27, 29, 36 only];  Volume 16, 1937 [lacks nos. 12, 13 only];
  (publication possibly suspended)

1940s  -  Volume 24, 1945 [lacks nos. 26 - 27, 29, 34 - 36, 38 -
40, 43 - 45, 47 - 52 only];  Volume, 28 [included only nos. 32,
38, 45];

1950s  -  Volume 29, 1950 [included, nos. 23, 26-30, 32, 34-40,
44-49, 51-52];  Volume 30, 1951 [included, nos. 8-10, 12-21, 25,
27-28, 30-39, 41-42;

1970s  -  Volume 52, 1973 [lacks no.s 13, 15, 24, 31, 33 only];
Volume 54, 1974 [lacks nos. 28-51 only];



1980s  -  Volume 5, 1980 [lacks nos. 4, 20 only];  Volume 60,
1981 (complete);  Volume 61, 1982 (complete);  Volume 62, 1983
(complete);  Volume 63, 1984 (complete);  Volume 64, 1985
[lacks no. 50 only];

1990s  -  Volume 69, 1990 [included, nos. 23-23, 25-30, 33/34-
45, 47-52/53];  Volume 70, 1991 [included, nos. 1-4];  Volume
17, 1992 [included, nos. 21-36, 40-51/52];  Volume 72, 1993
[lacks no. 41 only];  Volume 73, 1994 [included, nos. 1-3];
Volume 74, 1995 (complete).

Description: Quarto, paper covers, 1933 held in a cloth binder,
early issues a little worn and frayed on edges, generally a good
set.
[41593]                 £250

GOLDEN BLADE ISSUES - Issues: 1976;  1980;  1986;  1987;
 1989;  1990;  1993.  Card covers-soft bound.  Each issue is
£12.00.
[41913]                 £ 12

GOLDEN BLADE ISSUES - Issues:  1949;  1951;  1952;  1953;
 1955 (stain on cover);  1960;  1961;  1962;  1964;  1965;  1967;
 1968;  1969;  1970;  1971;  1972;  1974;  1977.  Card covers-
soft bound. Each Issue is £15.00.
[41914]                 £ 15

GOLDEN BLADE  -  An Annual - Great Britain - Run: 1949
- 1993 [Complete].   Card covers-soft bound, generally the run
is in good condition.
[33886]                 £425

DIE KOMMENDEN - NOVALIS. Die Kommenden  &  Novalis
- Eine unabhängige Zeitschrift für geistige und soziale Erneuerung
- Run 1970 to 2004.  33 years, 27 years complete, lacks a small
number of other issues as noted below; quarto format, issued in
newsprint through 1991 then as a glossy magazine; the issues
are in very good condition, unless otherwise noted, about seven
years are bound as yearly volumes with spine adhesive and sewn
- the run is as follows:

Die Kommenden - 1970s, Issued Bi-Weekly:  1970 - through -
1974 complete;  1975 [lacks no. 23];  1976 - through - 1979
complete (issue 18 in 1976, torn on front page).

1980s, Issued Bi-Weekly until 1984, then Monthly through the
remainder of the 1980s:  1980 - through - 1989 complete (no. 1
of 1989 has piece torn from front cover).

Name changed of peridical to: Novalis

1990s, Issued Monthly during the 1990s and through 2000:  1990
complete (no. 4 lacks front page);  1991 [lacks nos. 2, 7, 8];
1992 complete (issued monthly and bi-monthly in this year);
1993 [lacks no. 8/9 only];  1994 & 1995 complete;  1996 [lacks
no. 2 only];  1997 complete;  1998 [lacks nos. 12/1 (1997-1998),
no. 4 [lacks no. 5] nos. 6 - 12/1 (1998-1999);  1999 complete.

2000s, issued Bi-Monthly from 2001:  2000, nos. 1 - 5 [lacks no.
6] nos. 7/8 - 11/12;  2001, nos. 1/2, 3/4 [lacks no. 5/6] nos. 7/8
- 11/12;  2002 - through - 2003 complete;  2004, nos. 1, 2 [lacks
no. 3] nos. 4, 5/6.
[43912]                 £485

LEBENDIGE ERDE - Lebendige Erde - [Journal Run]: 1950
- 1960.  Eleven volumes, cloth spine and boards, complete bound
issues from 1950 through 1960.
[105433]                 £285

MERCURY - Journal of the Anthroposophical Therapy and
Hygiene Association, Spring Valley, NY, USA - Broken run of
first 16 issues.  Card covers-soft bound, run of issues 1 to 16,
1974 - 1997 [lacks issues 10, 12, & 15]. Good copies
[41662]                 £ 50

METTEILUNGEN - Metteilungen - für die Mitglieder der
Allgemeinen Anthroposophischen Gesellschaft - Broken run
1940s - 2002, with 1980s quite complete.  Issues included as

follows:  1949, no. 6, June 1949, then nos. 8-12;
1950s  -  1950 (complete);  1957, nos. 14-15 only;
1960s  -  1965, nos. 71-73;
1970s  -  1978 [lacks no. 2];  1979 [lacks no. 1];
1980s  -   1980 [lacks no. 2];  1981 [lacks no. 1];  1982 (complete);
 1983 [lacks no. 2];  1984 (complete);  1985 (complete);  1986
(complete);  1987 (complete);  1988 [lacks no. 4];  1989 [lacks
nos. 2-4];
1990s - 2002  -  III/1999, no. 209 -through- III/2002, no. 221.
[41664]                 £ 55

MITTEILUNGEN AUS DER ANTHROPOSOPHISCHEN
ARBEIT, etc. - Mitteilungen aus der Anthroposophischen Arbeit
in Deutschland, Stuttgart. Run of 28 years, 1947-1974.  28 years
in 12 volumes, bound in cloth, except for the years 1967 & 1968
(as originally issued). Plus Gesamtüberblick, uber den Inhalt in
den Jahren 1947 - 1971, also bound in cloth, very good set.
[92064]                 £650

MONTHLY STAR CALENDAR - Monthly Sart Calendar. By
W.O. Sucher. Run as Follows:  October 1965  -through- August
1970 [lacks June 1970 issue]. 59 issues, card covers-soft bound,
stapled, issues contain mostly a running commentary by Sucher,
a good set.
[41697]                 £ 75

NY SKOLE [STEINERSKOLEN]. Ny Skole & Steinerskolen
- Pedagogisk Tidsskrift. A Quarterly.  43 issues, card covers-soft
bound. Very good condition - run as follows:

1950s:  1955, [lacks no. 1], nos. 2 - 4;  1956, nos. 1 - 3 [lacks
no. 4];  1957, nos. 1 - 4;  1958, nos. 1 - 2 [lacks no. 3] no. 4;
1959, nos. 1 - 4;
1960s - 1970:  1960, no. 1 [lacks no. 2] nos. 3 - 4;  1961, nos.
1 - 2  [lacks nos. 3 - 4];  1962, nos. 1 - 2 [lacks no. 3] no. 4;
1963, nos. 1 - 3 [lacks no. 4];  [lacks issues for 1964 & 1965]
-  RENAMED: Steinerskolen  -  1966, nos. 1 - 2 [lacks no. 3] no.
4;  1967, no. 1 [lacks no. 2], nos. 3 - 4;  1968, nos. 1 - 4;  1969,
nos. 1, 2/3, 4;  1970, no. 1 only.
[43910]                 £ 75

NATURA - Natura - Eine Zeitschaft zur Erweiterung der
Heilkunst.. Arlsheim. Broken run as follows:  [Monthly, some in
double-issues]  I-4/5, Oktober/November 1926  &  I/6, Dezember
1926;   I/7, Januar 1927;   I-10/11, April/Mai 1927;   II/1, Juli
1927;   II/2, August 1927;   II/5, November 1927  &  II/6, Dezember
1927;   II-8/9, Februar/März  -through-  II/12, Juni 1928;   III-
9/10, März/April 1929  -through-  IV-7/8, April/Mai 1930;  IV-
10/11, Juli/August 1930  -through-  V-2/3, Februar/März;   VII/4,
Juli 1935;   VII/7, März 1936  &  VII-8/9, Juni 1936;   VII-11/12,
Februar 1938  & VIII/1, Mai 1938;   VIII-7/8, Juli 1940.
Card covers-soft bound, some issues worn, generally a fair to
good set.
[41698]                 £ 65

NEW VIEW - Anthroposophical Society, Great Britain - New
View, A Quarterly - 1996 (Issue 1)  -  2001 (Issue 18).  A4 format,
glossy paper covers, very good condition.
[41699]                 £ 40

OPDRAGELSE - Opdragelse - Paedagogisk Tidsskrift Udgivet
af Vidar Skolen.  48 issues, card covers-soft bound, very good
condition - run as follows:

1950s:  Issue no. 1, 1953  - through -  no. 7 [lacks no. 8] no. 9
- through - no. 18;
1960s:  no. 30, 1962 [lacks nos. 31 - 33]  no 34, 1963  - through
- no. 64, 1971.
[43911]                 £ 75

PROTEUS QUARTERLY - Proteus Quarterly - "To Present
All Phases of Crative Human Activity", Spring Valley, N.Y.,
edited by F.C. Heckel.  Run:  Winter 1949-50  -through-  Summer
1952, 10 issues, stapled with minor rust, otherwise a good set.
[41700]                 £ 50

RUDOLF STEINER:  ASPECTS OF HIS SPIRITUAL
WORLD VIEW - Rudolf Steiner:  Aspects of his Spiritual World



View, written by Roy Wilkinson, issues are like "newsletters",
with themes and were issued occasionally, and unnumbered.
Issues included with this run:  "Bio-Dynamic Agriculture" (October
2001);   "Death and After" (quotes from Rudolf Steiner, January
2002);   "Christ's Teachings" (May 2002);   "The Social Question"
(July 2002);   "The Human Being and the Animal World"
(September 2002);   "Anthroposophical Medicine" (November
2002);   "Thoughts on the Christmas Festival" (January 2003);
 "Good and Evil" (March 2003);   "On Growing Old"  (May
2003);   "Nature Spirits and Elementals" (September 2003);
"Sleep" (November 2003);   "World of Islam" (September 2004);
  "Present Age of Materialism" (quotes from Rudolf Steiner,
November 2004);   "Human Being and the Cosmos" (January
2005).
14 issues, card covers-soft bound, each issue approx. 8pp.+,
good copies, possibly incomplete.
[41701]                 £ 25

SEELENPFLEGE-BEDÜRFTIGE KIND - Das Seelenpflege-
bedürftige Kind - Halbjahresschriftg aus der Arbeit der Heil- und
Erziehungsinstitute für Seelenpflege-bedürftige Kinder.  31 Issues,
card covers-soft bound, very good condition - Run as follows:

Jahrgang 1, Michaeli 1954, Heft 1  [lacks Jahr. 2, 1955]  Jahr.
3, Heft 1 & 2  - through -  Jahr. 9, Heft 1  [lacks Heft 2, Jahr.
9]  Jahr. 10, Heft 1  [lacks Heft 2, Jahr. 10]  Jahr. 11, Heft 1  -
through -  Jahr. 18, Heft 2, Michaeli 1971.
[43909]                 £ 85

SHORELINE - Shoreline - Journal for the Working Spirit, Living
Art & Science Trust.  Issues as follows:  No. 1, November 1988
(North America, etc.);   No. 2, 1989 (Vision of Europe);   No. 3,
1989-90 (The Pacific Issue);   No. 4, 1991 (America, Subnature
& the Second Coming);   1992 (The Middle East).
5 theme issues, card covers-soft bound.
[41703]                 £ 40

SOZIALE HYGIENE - Soziale Hygiene - Merkblätter zur
Gesundheitspflege..  Bad Liebenzell-Ul.  Run of nos. 1 - 32 [n.d.,
ca. 1965].  Issued with covers, contained loose in a notebook,
very good copies.
[41704]                 £ 45

TRIUNE - Triune - The Magazine of the Threefold Social Order,
Run 1973 - 1981 (lacks some issues).  22 issues, first two years
in card covers, remainder of issues printed without covers, very
good condition - Run as follows:

Yearly - 1973, 1974;   Three times a year - Volume 1, 1975, nos.
1, 2, 3;  Volume 2, 1976, nos. 1, 2, 3;   Volume 3, 1977, nos. 1,
3 only;  Bi-Annual - Volume 4, 1978, nos. 1, 2;  Volume 5, 1979,
nos. 1, 2;  Volume 6, 1980, no. 1 only;  Volume 7, 1981, nos. 1,
2;  Volume 8, 1982, nos. 1, 2;  Volume 9, 1983, no. 2 only;
Volume 10, 1984, no. 1 only.
[43914]                 £ 50

W A S  I N  D E R  A N T H R O P O S O P H I S C H E N
GESELLSCHAFT VORGEHT Was in der Anthroposophischen
Gesellschaft vorgeht - Nachrichten für deren Mitglieder - 50 Year
Run, 1924 - 1973 [lacks 1 issue].  A run of 50 years, all volumes
bound in cloth , except for 4 years (1954, 1955, 1972, 1973),
issued weekly - run is as follows:  1. Jahr. 1924  through  L[50]
Jahr. 1973 [lacks issue no. 40].  Very good set.
[92066]                 £750

WELEDA NEWS - Weleda News. East Grinstead. Journal of
the U.K. Medicaments Firm - Issues as follows:  No. 12, June
1954;   No. 14, June 1955;   No. 15, December 1955;   No. 16,
June 1956;   No. 17, December 1956;   No. 18, June 1957;   No.
19, December 1957;   No. 20, Christmas 1958;   No. 21, Autumn
1959;   No. 22, Christmas 1960;   No. 23, "Centenary Edition (of
Rudolf Steiner's birth), February 1961;   No. 24, December 1961;
  No. 25, Summer 1962;   No. 26, Christmas 1962;   No. 27,
Summer 1963;   No. 28, Summer 1964;   No. 29, Winter 1964;
No. 30, Summer 1965;   No. 31, Summer 1966;   No. 32, Winter
1967;   No. 33, Spring 1969.
Paper covers, a good set.
[41706]                 £ 40

SCIENCE FORUM - Science Forum - Issues as follows:  No.
1, Winter 1979;   No. 2, Winter 1980;   No. 3, Winter 1981;   No.
4, Spring 1983;   No. 5, Spring 1985;   No. 6, Spring 1986.
EACH ISSUE: 12.00GBP
[41702]                 £ 12
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Tel/Fax: +44 (0) 1453 764932 - herb@philosophy-books.co.uk - www.anthroposophicalbooks.co.uk



Premises - The book rooms are located in
a converted wool mill on the river Frome

in the old mill town of Stroud,
Gloucestershire in the south Cotswolds.
Stroud is in a picturesque location at the

meeting of five valleys, and can be reached
by road from the motorways, M4 and the
M5, and by rail from London, the North

and the Southwest of England.

Usual opening hours:
Mon-Fri 9am to 5pm,  Sat by appointment
(call 01453 764932 to check that
we are here to receive you)

When in the area!  If attending a course or visiting for the day, we look forward to seeing you.

Directions - From Cainscross Road: proceed down Lodgemore Lane about
400 yards, passing British Telecom Exchange (on right), a small housing estate
(on left), to the canal bridge; cross this bridge and continue into the midst
of a group buildings, look for the sign “Fromehall Mill” on the wall
upper right, which directs one along a causeway beside a mill pond
to the next group of buildings, Fromehall Mill. The entrance to
Block 2 is in the corner of the first two-storey building after the
arched entrance (which is Block 1). The bookrooms (   ) are
found on the second floor of Block 2.

We extend a warm welcome to visitors in, and from outside, the Stroud - Cotswold area.
Please call for an appointment and directions to the rooms. The stock is installed in a new
room with ample space to view the books.

Herb Tandree
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